

Creating fertile ground to nourish a healthy and inclusive community. www.redwiggler.org

Spring 2019

Dear Business,

On behalf of Red Wiggler Community Farm, I would like to invite you to support our **24**<sup>th</sup> **Annual Harvest Celebration** by donating to our Silent Auction.

On Saturday, September 7, we will honor our Growers (employees with developmental disabilities) and volunteers. We'll also present the Bigwig Award to a deserving organization or individual who had a significant impact on the Farm this year.

Red Wiggler's mission is to be a non-profit sustainable farm where people with and without developmental disabilities come together to work, learn and grow healthy food. We do this work through vocational training and employment for adults with developmental disabilities and educational and volunteer opportunities for all on our 12-acre farm where we grow and distribute organic produce to individuals throughout Montgomery County.

The Harvest Celebration is our largest fundraising event of the year, with 250 people typically in attendance. The Silent Auction is an important part of our event and features handmade items, donations from local restaurants and boutiques, tickets to performing arts venues and interesting local experiences. Each item is carefully selected to ensure it is unique, supports local businesses and speaks to our values.

We know that businesses such as yours get numerous donation requests. We are reaching out to you for a donation because we value your business model, goods and services. As a donor, you will have access to our vibrant community of local families, foodies, philanthropists, local politicians, and advocates of people with developmental disabilities.

Thank you for your consideration and we hope to see your business represented in our auction.

Sincerely,

Wordy Wordm

Woody Woodroof Executive Director & Founder

Red Wiggler Community Farm Mailing Address: P.O. Box 968 Clarksburg, MD 20871 | 301.916.2216 | info@redwiggler.org Your donation is tax deductible to the fullest extent permitted by law. Red Wiggler is a 501(c)3 non-profit. EIN: 52-1973795